Publ. 3–EN 215–C, replaces 3–EN 215–B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
3-Way Vent Valve
Series VV01
Pressure control valve R4
and vent valve VV01 with DC solenoid
Vent valve VV01 with
AC solenoid

If the performance characteristics outlined above do not meet your own
particular requirements, please consult your local DENISON office.
ORDERING CODE – VENT VALVE VV01
4
VV01 . . ... . 3– – –Model Number:
Series
Spool position
1 = normal position: free flow from Z to Y
switch position: X to Z
2 = normal position: X to Z
switch position: free flow from Z to Y
Control
1 = solenoid with manual override
2 = solenoid without maual override
D = pneumatic
Q = hydraulic k on request
Solenoid voltage and current
W01 = 115 V / 60 Hz G0R = 12 V
W02 = 230 V / 60 Hz G0Q = 24 V DC
W06 = 115 V / 50 Hz G0H = 48 V
AC
W07 = 230 V / 50 Hz
k k
Design letter
D = for AC solenoid
E = for DC solenoid
Seal class
1 = Standard (for special fluids consult DENISON)
Note:
For VV01 with DC solenoid,
plug-in connectors must be
ordered separately.
Versions
Standard < 250 V PG 11 167–01008–8
with LED (red) 15 . . . 30 V 167–01101–8
with bridge rectifier 12 . . . 250 V 167–01014–8
DIMENSIONS, CURVE
5
AC Ù 149
DC = 160
Pilot valve
or cap